COLUMBIA SHUSWAP REGIONAL DISTRICT

BYLAW NO. 5831, 2021

A bylaw to amend Ranchero Dog Control Extended Service Bylaw No. 5095

WHEREAS a service area has been established by the Columbia Shuswap Regional District by Bylaw No. 5095, cited as Ranchero Dog Control Extended Service Bylaw No. 5095, for the purpose of providing dog control within a portion of Electoral Area D;

AND WHEREAS the Board deems it desirable to extend the service area from a portion of Electoral Area D to include all of Electoral Area D.

AND WHEREAS the Director for Electoral Area D has consented, in writing, to the adoption of this bylaw;

NOW THEREFORE in open meeting assembled, the Board of Directors of the Columbia Shuswap Regional District enacts as follows:

- 1. Section 1 of Bylaw No. 5095 be deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:
 - "The Regional District hereby establishes an extended service for the purpose of providing dog control within the boundaries of Electoral Area D, to be known as "Electoral Area D Dog Control Extended Service Area."
- 2. Schedule A of Bylaw No 5095 is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with the attached Schedule A.
- 3. Section 3 of Bylaw No. 5095 is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

"REQUISTION

The maximum amount of money that may be requisitioned for the service provided under Section 1 of this bylaw will be \$.50/\$1,000 of net taxable value of land and improvements within the service area."

"COST RECOVERY

The costs of providing the service established under Section 1 will be recovered by one more of the following:

- a) requisition of money to be collected by a property value tax levied against the net taxable value of land and improvements within the service area.
- b) The imposition of fees and other charges that may be fixed by separate bylaw for the purpose of recovering these costs."

EFFECTIVE DATE

4. This Bylaw will come into effect on December 31, 2021.

CITATION

4.	This Bylaw	may be	cited	as the	"Electoral	Area	D	Dog	Control	Extended	Service	Area
	Amendment Bylaw No. 5831, 2021".											

READ a first time this	17th	_day of	June	, 2021.
READ a second time this	17th	_day of	June	, 2021.
READ a third time this	17th	_day of	June	, 2021.
APPROVED BY the Inspecto	r of Municipalities	this	_ day of	_,2021.
ADOPTED this		_day of		, 2021.
Corporate Officer		Chair		
CERTIFIED a true copy of Bylaw No. 5831, 2021 as rea	d a third time.			
Deputy Manager, Corporate Administration				

Electoral Area D Dog Control Extended Service Area Amendment Bylaw No. 5831, 2021 SCHEDULE A

